## **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center is committed to protecting your privacy and providing a secure and safe online experience. This statement applies to the First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center - Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website and regulates data collection and usage. By using the First Concern - Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website you consent to the data practices described below.

## INFORMATION WE COLLECT

First Concern – Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website may collect personally identifiable information, such as your name, e-mail address, and telephone number. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center does not sell collected information to third parties.

If you directly disclose personally identifiable information or personally sensitive data through First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center – Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA public message boards or public social media posts, this information may be collected and used by others. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center does not read any of your private online communications.

## **EXTERNAL LINKS**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center – Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website contains links to other sites. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center – Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of other sites. We encourage users to read the privacy statements of any other site that collects personal data.

## **USE OF INFORMATION**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center does not use, sell, rent, or publish sensitive personal information to third parties. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center will disclose your personal information, without notice, only if required to do so by law, government request, or when needed to prevent fraud.

## **USE OF COOKIES**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center— Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website may use "cookies" to help offer you a more convenient online experience. A cookie is a text file that is placed on your hard disk by a Web page server. Cookies cannot be used to run programs or deliver viruses to your computer. Cookies are coded to you and can only be read by a web server in the domain that issued the cookie to you. Usage of a cookie is in no way linked to any personally identifiable information on our site. You can accept or decline cookies. Most browsers automatically accept cookies. You can adjust your browser settings to decline cookies.

# **SECURITY OF YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center - Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website secures your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center - Clinton, MA and Marlborough, MA Website secures the personally identifiable information you provide on computer servers in a secure environment.

# **CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY STATEMENT**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center reserves the right to make changes to this privacy statement without notice. First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center encourages you to periodically read this Statement to ensure you are aware of the most current policies.

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center welcomes your feedback regarding this Statement of Privacy. If you believe that First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center has not adhered to this Statement, please contact info@firstconcern.org.